DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O. BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

76L 25366-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Water Right Number:

> Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

> > Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: CASEY R LAMMERS

> 34816 E POST CREEK RD SAINT IGNATIUS, MT 59865

Priority Date: JUNE 30, 1965

> **Enforceable Priority Date:** JUNE 30, 1965

Type of Historical Right: USE

Purpose (Use): FISH AND WILDLIFE

Maximum Flow Rate: 10.00 GPM **Maximum Volume:** 16.10 AC-FT

Source Name: SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF POST CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

ID **Govt Lot Otr Sec** Sec **Twp** Rge **County** 1

SWSWSW 13 19N 20W **LAKE**

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 Period of Diversion:

Diversion Means: INSTREAM

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Place of Use:

County ID Acres **Govt Lot Qtr Sec** Sec Twp Rge 1

SWSWSW 13 19N 20W **LAKE**

-- NO VALID GEOCODES --Geocodes/Valid:

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE FLATHEAD INDIAN RESERVATION.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 11/18/99.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 131627 RECEIVED 03/23/2015.

A GUIDELINE FOR THE FLOW RATE AND VOLUME OF THIS CLAIM CANNOT BE DETERMINED FROM AVAILABLE INFORMATION, AND FLOW RATE AND VOLUME REMAIN AS ORIGINALLY CLAIMED. THE CLAIMED FLOW RATE AND VOLUME CAN BE CONTESTED BY PROPER OBJECTION. IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FILED TO THIS CLAIM THE FLOW RATE AND VOLUME WILL BE DECREED AS CLAIMED, AND THIS REMARK WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CLAIM.

March 21, 2024 76L 25366-00 Page 2 of 2 General Abstract

L------

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O. BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76L 25365-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: CASEY R LAMMERS

34816 E POST CREEK RD SAINT IGNATIUS, MT 59865

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1904

Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1904

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (Use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 75.00 GPM

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Climatic Area: 3 - MODERATE

Maximum Acres: 11.00

Source Name: POST CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 NENENE 13 19N 20W LAKE

Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO SEPTEMBER 1

Diversion Means: PUMP

Period of Use: MAY 1 to SEPTEMBER 1

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u> <u>Acres Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County</u> 1 11.00 SWSW 13 19N 20W LAKE

Total: 11.00

Geocodes/Valid: -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE FLATHEAD INDIAN RESERVATION.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 11/18/99.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 131627 RECEIVED 03/23/2015.

USE OF THE POST CREEK TO CONVEY WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE MAY BE QUESTIONABLE.

TWO SEPARATE MEANS OF DIVERSION HAVE BEEN CLAIMED FOR THE POINT OF DIVERSION IN THE NENENE SEC 13 TWP 19N RGE 20W LAKE COUNTY.

THE CLAIMED PLACE OF USE COULD NOT BE IDENTIFIED FROM DATA SUBMITTED WITH THE CLAIM.

THE TYPE OF HISTORICAL RIGHT AND PRIORITY DATE MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. DOCUMENTATION TO SUPPORT THE TYPE OF HISTORICAL RIGHT AND PRIORITY DATE WAS NOT SUBMITTED WITH THIS CLAIM.

THIS RIGHT HAS A POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE ON SPECIAL STATUS LANDS AND WAS NOT FILED BY THE TRIBES OR THE UNITED STATES ON BEHALF OF THE TRIBES.

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O. BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

76L 25364-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Water Right Number:

> Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

> > Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: CASEY R LAMMERS

> 34816 E POST CREEK RD SAINT IGNATIUS, MT 59865

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1855

> **Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1855**

Type of Historical Right: USE

Purpose (Use): **IRRIGATION**

> NATURAL SUBIRRIGATION **Irrigation Type:**

Maximum Flow Rate: NO FLOW RATE HAS BEEN DECREED FOR THIS USE OF NATURAL

SUBIRRIGATION.

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

3 - MODERATE Climatic Area:

Maximum Acres: 14.00

SUBIRRIGATION, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF POST CREEK **Source Name:**

GROUNDWATER Source Type:

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

ID **Govt Lot County** Otr Sec Sec **Twp** <u>Rge</u> SWSW 19N **LAKE** 13 20W 1

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30

Diversion Means: SUBIRRIGATION

APRIL 1 to SEPTEMBER 30 Period of Use:

Place of Use:

 \mathbf{ID} <u>Acres</u> **Govt Lot Otr Sec** <u>Sec</u> **Twp** Rge **County** 14.00 SWSW 13 19N 20W **LAKE** 1

Total: 14.00

-- NO VALID GEOCODES --Geocodes/Valid:

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE FLATHEAD INDIAN RESERVATION.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 11/18/99.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 131627 RECEIVED 03/23/2015.

THE CLAIMED PLACE OF USE COULD NOT BE IDENTIFIED FROM DATA SUBMITTED WITH THE CLAIM.

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O. BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

76L 25363-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Water Right Number:

> Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

> > Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: CASEY R LAMMERS

> 34816 E POST CREEK RD SAINT IGNATIUS, MT 59865

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1855

> **DECEMBER 31, 1855 Enforceable Priority Date:**

Type of Historical Right: USE

STOCK Purpose (Use):

A SPECIFIC FLOW RATE HAS NOT BEEN DECREED BECAUSE THIS USE **Maximum Flow Rate:**

> CONSISTS OF STOCK DRINKING DIRECTLY FROM THE SOURCE. OR FROM A DITCH SYSTEM. THE FLOW RATE IS LIMITED TO THE MINIMUM AMOUNT

HISTORICALLY NECESSARY TO SUSTAIN THIS PURPOSE.

Maximum Volume: THIS RIGHT INCLUDES THE AMOUNT OF WATER CONSUMPTIVELY USED FOR

> STOCK WATERING PURPOSES AT THE RATE OF 30 GALLONS PER DAY PER ANIMAL UNIT. ANIMAL UNITS SHALL BE BASED ON REASONABLE CARRYING CAPACITY AND HISTORICAL USE OF THE AREA SERVICED BY THIS WATER

SOURCE.

Source Name: UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF POST CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

ID **Govt Lot Qtr Sec** Sec **Twp** Rge **County**

SWSW 13 19N 20W LAKE

Period of Diversion: **JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31**

Diversion Means: LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Place of Use:

ID **County** Acres **Govt Lot Qtr Sec** Sec Rge

LAKE **SWSW** 13 19N 20W

Geocodes/Valid: -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE FLATHEAD INDIAN RESERVATION.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 11/18/99.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 131627 RECEIVED 03/23/2015.